D.Y. PATIL EDUCATION SOCIETY
(Deemed to be University), Kolhapur.

Program of the B.Sc. OTT Semester — II, IV, VI (Fresh), I, 11, V (Supplementary)
Examination (Summer) to be held in July — 2023.

1. Candidates are required to be present at Examination center TWENTY MINUTES before the time of

examination.

2. They are forbidden to take any book or written paper in to the examination hall.

3. Cellular phone, Scientific Calculator, Pager & Digital Diary or any other means, are not allowed in the
examination hall

4. Student should verify the time table on his/her Hall ticket with final program at least two day’s prior to
the date of examination.

5. The written examination will be held at D.Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

THEORY EXAMINATION

B.Sc. O.T.T.
Day & Date 02.00 pm to 05.00 pm 10.00 am to 01.00 pm 02.00 pm to 05.00 pm

Semester — | Semester — 111 \ Semester —V

Tue. 11.07.2023 | Anatomy — 1 Introduction to OT Technology Advanced OT Technology

Thu. 13.07.2023 | General Physiology Surgical Equipment & Machines | Anaesthesia for Specialty Surgery

Sat. 15.07.2023 | Bio-Chemistry — 1 Basic Anaesthesia Technology Post Anaesthesia Care

Tue. 18.07.2023 | \jcrobiology Medicine Relevant to OT Medico legal applied to OTT

B.Sc. O.T.T. |
Semester — |1 Semester — IV |
Mon. 10.07.2023 | Anatomy — 2 Applied OT technology
Wed. 12.07.2023 | Systemic Physiology Advanced Anaesthesia Technology
Fri. 14.07.2023 | Biochemistry — 2 CSSD Procedures & Techniques

Mon. 17.07.2023 | General Pathology Basic Intensive Care




B.Sc. O.T.T. PRACTICAL EXAMINATION

Day & Date Semester — | Semester — 111 Semester -V

Thu. 20.07.2023 | Anatomy — 1 Introduction to OT Technology | Advanced OT Technology
Fri. 21.07.2023 | General Physiology Surgical Equipment & Machines éS%e:rt;'eSia for Specialty
Mon. 24.07.2023 | Bio-Chemistry — 1 Basic Anaesthesia Technology Post Anaesthesia Care
Tue. 25.07.2023 | wicrobiology Medicine Relevant to OT Medico legal applied to OTT
Day & Date \ Semester — |1 \ Semester — IV
Thu. 20.07.2023 | Anatomy — 2 Applied OT technology
Fri. 21.07.2023 | Systemic Physiology Advanced Anesthesia Technology
Mon. 24.07.2023 | Biochemistry — 2 CSSD Procedures & Techniques
Tue. 25.07.2023 | General Pathology Basic Intensive Care

Day & Date | Gl VA N

Internship & Project

Fri. 28.07.2023
Assessment

* Common Subjects for All Courses (Semester — 1)

* Note: All Practical examination will be held at respective Lab of concerned department.

Controller of Examinations



